
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2621

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.08.2021


LAND ACQUISITION TO LAY NEW LINES


†2621.  SHRI RAMAKANT BHARGAVA:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether work related to land acquisition to lay new lines from Manglia

(Indore) to Budhani has been launched by the Railway Development

Corporation;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the time by which the action regarding acquisition of land is likely to be started by the Government?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) & (b): Indore-Jabalpur (342 km) new line project was included in the

Budget 2016-17 subject to requisite approvals from the Government.

However, this work was finally sanctioned as Indore (Mangaliyagaon)-Budni

(205.50 Km) new line project in September, 2018 at a cost of `3261.82

crore. Project has been entrusted to Rail Vikas Nigam Limited (RVNL) for

execution.

(c): Project involves acquisition of 1502.84 hectare land. Land acquisition proceedings have been taken up.

*****

